### **Event Details**

<u>Date</u>: Wednesday, October 11, 2023

<u>Place</u>: Pennsauken Country Club 3800 Haddonfield Rd.

Pennsauken, NJ

## Schedule:

Registration and Lunch: 12:00 pm

Shotgun Start: 1:00 pm

Dinner and
Presentation of
Awards:
5:30 pm



# 2023 Sponsorship Opportunities

**Presenting Sponsor** \$ 10,000 \$ 5,000 **Tournament Sponsor** \*Company Name on Tournament Signs and Literature; Tee Flag with Your Logo \*Your Free-Standing Banner Prominently Displayed at Tournament and Dinner \*Company Logo on Tournament Sponsor Sign and in Outing Program \*Company Name/Logo on Golf Outing Gift Provided to All Participants \*Opportunity to Add Promotional Item to Give-Away Bag \*Sponsorship Noted on CHEF Website and in CHEF Social Media \*Two Foursomes, Lunch, and Dinner **Dinner Sponsor** \$ 3,000 \*Tee Flag with Your Logo \*Your Free-Standing Banner Prominently Displayed at Dinner \*Company Logo on Dinner Sponsor Sign and in Outing Program \*Opportunity to Add Promotional Item to Give-Away Bag \*Sponsorship Noted on CHEF Website and in CHEF Social Media \*Two Foursomes, Lunch, and Dinner **Golf Cart Sponsor** \$ 2,500 \*Company Name/Logo on EVERY GOLF CART \*Company Logo in Outing Program \*Opportunity to Add Promotional Item to Give-Away Bag \*Sponsorship Noted on CHEF Website and in CHEF Social Media \*One Foursome, Lunch, and Dinner **Lunch Sponsor** \$ 2,000 \*Your Free-Standing Banner Prominently Displayed at Lunch \*Company Logo in Outing Program \*Opportunity to Add Promotional Item to Give-Away Bag \*Sponsorship Noted on CHEF Website and in CHEF Social Media \*One Foursome, Lunch, and Dinner \$ 1,500 **Gold Sponsor** \*Company Name in Outing Program and in CHEF Social Media \*Two Hole Sians with Company Name \*One Foursome, Lunch, and Dinner **Corporate Foursome** \$ 1.000 \*Company Name in Outing Program and in CHEF Social Media \*One Foursome, Lunch, and Dinner **Beverage Cart Sponsor** \$ 1,000 \*Cart Sign \*Company Name in Outing Program and in CHEF Social Media Silver Sponsor 500 \*Company Name in Outing Program and in CHEF Social Media \*Hole Sign Hole Sponsor (Hole Sign Only) 300 Individual Golf, Lunch, and Dinner 200

**Donation – Friend of the Cherry Hill Education Foundation** 

# Registration

Please complete and return by September 12.
Online registration is available at
www.cherryhilleducationfoundation.com
Name of Participant Golfer/Foursome:

1
2
3
4
Sponsorship Information:
Contact Name:
Company Name:
Address:
City:
State: Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Sponsorship Level:
Total Enclosed:
Space is limited! To ensure your participation, please

P.O. Box 3701 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

return this form by September 12, 2023 with your check

made payable to the Cherry Hill Education Foundation

The Cherry Hill Education Foundation is a tax-exempt organization under 501(c)3 of the Internal Revenue Code.

Please note: In accordance with the district's vendor policy, invitations to join your foursome cannot be given directly to Cherry Hill School District employees. Invitations to employees must be handled through the Foundation.

Thank you for your support!

#### Dear Friend of the Foundation:

We invite you to join us as a sponsor for the Cherry Hill Education Foundation's Annual Champions for Children Golf Outing.

The Cherry Hill Education Foundation is a grassroots, non-profit, charitable organization dedicated to raising funds to support programs in the Cherry Hill School District. Since late 2007, we have raised more than \$1.3 million in grants and donations to fund creative and innovative educational initiatives! Here are just a few of the hundreds of grants we have funded:

- Buddy Benches and Peaceful Playground initiatives to support character education
- Musical instruments for school bands and orchestras, K-12
- Support to enable students to attend Robotics Team, Mock Trial Team, and Choral Competitions
- Technology, including SmartBoards, iPads, laptop computers, and Google Expedition Kits
- Climbing walls, weight room, playground and exercise equipment to support physical education
- Composters, vertical gardens, chick hatchery, and other science programs

To learn more about all of our Foundationfunded grants, visit the Foundation website at www.cherryhilleducationfoundation.com.

Thank you in advance for your generosity. You truly are a champion for the more than 11,000 students of the Cherry Hill Public Schools!

Sincerely,
Jon Cohen
President
Cherry Hill Education Foundation

# Cherry Hill Education Foundation 2023 Golf Committee

#### Jack Tarditi, Chairman

Susan Bastnagel

Joanne Cohen

Jon Cohen

Bernadette Cordero

Anna DeMarco

Brian Engle

Dr. Mechelle Faria

Jaye Halpern

**Phyllis Jones** 

**Toby Kaplan** 

Sam Kates

Linda King

Stephen King

Al Kirk

Scott Mackenzie

Sharyn McTaggart

Susan Panto

Lisa Silver

**Eleanor Stofman** 

P.O. Box 3701 \* Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 www.cherryhilleducationfoundation.com



Cherry Hill Education Foundation

# ANNUAL Champions for Children GOLF OUTING

Wednesday,
October 11, 2023
Pennsauken
Country Club

Presented by

